136426

BOOK 193 PAGE 732

FILE FILE STORD SEAMEN, STORD SEAMANIA CO, TITLE

SEP 20 12 13 111 '59 Savry GARY H. OLSON

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO	CORDING MAIL TO:
-------------------------	------------------

Name Russ Gaynor

Address PO Box 1179

City/State White Salmon WA 98677 SCTC 9287/

ANY OPTIONAL PROVISION NOT INITIALED BY ALL PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT -- WHETHER INDIVIDUALLY OR AS AN OFFICER OR AGENT -- IS NOT A PART OF THIS CONTRACT.

First American Title Insurance Company

REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

(Residential Short Form)

1. PARTIES AND DATE. This Contract is entered into on September 29, 199

(this space for title company use only) Russ Gaynor, A Single Man

Lander State Control of the St

LYEN MARIE RISJORD, a married woman

2. SALE AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION. Seller agrees to sell to Buyer and Buyer agrees to purchase from Seller the following described real County, State of Washington.

A tract of land in the South half of Section 25, Township 3 North, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows;

Lot 2 of the Kanaka Creek Short Plat, Recorded in Book 3 of Short Plats, Page 317, Skamania County Records.

RE Excise Tax 29 1999

PERSONAL PROPERTY. Pers al property, if any, inch THE SURE POS AMANIA COUNTY TAU DRA WILLINE

Gary H. Martin, Skamania County Assessor

Date 9/29/94 Parcel # 3-7-25-4-80/

sor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 03-07-25-4-0-0801-00 k =p- 1(9-#6 edered U

LPB-44 (11/96)

pege 1 of 6

V2: <4

4. (a) PRICE. Buyer agrees to pay:
5 43,000,00 Total Price
Less (\$ 15,000.00 ; Down Payment
Less (\$) Assumed Obligation(s)
Results in \$ 28,000.00 Amount Financed by Seller
(b) ASSUMED OBLIGATIONS. Buyer sales to post to the state of the state
(b) ASSUMED OBLIGATIONS. Buyer agrees to pay the above Assumed Obligation(s) by assuming and agreeing to pay that certain
Margage Dood of Trans Couracty dated
warrants the unpaid balance of said obligation is \$ which is payable \$
on or before the day of 19 interest at the rate of
% per annum on the declining balance thereof; and a like amount on or before the day of each and every
thereafter until paid in full.
Note: Fill in the date in the following two lines only if there is an early cash out date.
NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, THE ENTIRE BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST IS DUE IN FULL NOT LATER THAN
. 19
(c) PAYMENT OF AMOUNT FINANCED BY SELLER.
Buyer agrees to pay the sum of \$ TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/00 as follows:
\$ 250.00 or more at buyer's option on or before the 29 day of October 19 99
including interest from 9-29-99 at the rate of 9% 9 per annum of the declining balance thereof; and a
thereafter until paid in full
the course of th
NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, THE ENTIRE BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST IS DUE IN FULL NOT LATER THAN
September 29, NR 2004
Payments are applied first to interest and then to principal. Payments shall be made at
or such other place as the Selfer may hereafter indicate in writing.
5. FAILURE TO MAKE PAYMENTS ON ASSUMED OBLIGATIONS. If Buyer fails to make any payments on assumed obligation(s), Seller may give written notice to Buyer that unless Buyer makes the delignment payment (s) and (s).
together with any late charge, additional interest, prophies and any late charge, additional interest, prophies and any late charge, additional interest, prophies and any late charge.
may be shortened to avoid the exercise of any remedy by the holds. The is-day period
by Seller reimburse Seller for the amount of such payment plus a late charge equal to five percent (5%) of the amount so paid plus all costs and attorneys' fees incurred by Seller in connection with making such payment.
attorneys' fees incurred by Seller in connection with making such payment.
6. (a) OBLIGATIONS TO BE PAID BY SELLER. The Seller agrees to continue to pay from payments received bereunder the following obligation, which obligation must be paid in full when Buyer payer the court be pay from payments received bereunder the following
but buyer parts the purchase price in full:
Observer, One of Dest, Control
ANY ADDITIONAL OBLIGATIONS TO BE PAID BY SELLER ABOUNG LUDGO. IN ADDITIONAL OBLIGATIONS TO BE PAID BY SELLER ABOUNG LUDGO.
(o) EQUIT OF SELLER PAID IN FIRE IN the believe
owed on prior encumbrances being paid by Seller, Buyer will be deemed to have assumed said encumbrances as of that date. Buyer shall thereafter make payments direct to the holders of said encumbrances and make payments direct to the holders of said encumbrances and make payments direct to the holders of said encumbrances and make payments direct to the holders of said encumbrances and make payments direct to the holders of said encumbrances and make payments direct to the holders of said encumbrances.
thereafter make payments direct to the holders of said encumbrances and make no further payments to Seller. Seller shall at that time deliver to Bayer a fulfillment deed in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 8.
or a magraph o.
LPB-44 (11/96)
page 2 of 6

(c) FAILURE OF SELLER TO MAKE PAYMENTS ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Seller fails to make any payment on any prior encumbrance, Buyer may give written notice to Seller that unless Seller makes the delinquent payments within 15 days, Buyer will make the payments together with any late charge, additional interest, penalties, and costs assessed by the holder of the prior encumbrance. The 15-day period may be shortened to avoid the exercise of any remedy by the holder of the prior encumbrance. Buyer may deduct the amounts so paid plus a late charge of 5% of the amount so paid and any attorneys' fees and costs incurred by Buyer in connection with the delinquency from payments next becoming due Seller on the purchase price. In the event Buyer makes such delinquent payments on three occasions, Buyer shall have the right to make all payments due thereafter direct to the bolder of such prior encumbrance and deduct the then balance owing on such prior encumbrance from the then balance owing on the purchase price and reduce periodic payments on the balance due Seller by the payments called for in such prior encumbrance as such payments become due.

7. OTHER ENCUMBRANCES AGAINST THE PROPERTY. The property is subject to encumbrances including the following listed tenancies, easements, restrictions and reservations in addition to the obligations assumed by Buyer and the obligations being paid by Seller:

ANY ADDITIONAL NON-MONETARY ENCUMBRANCES ARE INCLUDED IN ADDENDUM.

- 8. FULFILLMENT DEED. Upon payment of all amounts due Seller, Seller agrees to deliver to Buyer a Statutory Warranty Deed in fulfillment of this Contract. The covenants of warranty in said deed shall not apply to any encumbrances assumed by Buyer or to defects in title arising subsequent to the date of this Contract by, through or under persons other than the Seller herein. Any personal property included in the sale shall be included in the fulfillment deed.
- 9. LATE CHARGES. If any payment on the purchase price is not made within ten (10) days after the date it is due, Buyer agrees to pay a late charge equal to 5% of the amount of such payment. Such late payment charge shall be in addition to all other remedies available to Seller and the first amounts received from Buyer after such late charges are due shall be applied to die late charges.
- 10. NO ADVERSE EFFECT ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. Seller warrants that entry into this Contract will not cause in any prior encumbrance (a) a breach, (b) accelerated payments, or (c) an increased interest rate; unless (a), (b) or (c) has been consented to by Buyer in writing.
- 11. POSSESSION. Buyer is entitled to possession of the property from and after the date of this Contract, or ______
- 19_______, whichever is later, subject to any tenancies described in Paragraph 7.
- 12. TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND UTILITY LIENS. Buyer agrees to pay by the date due all taxes and assessments becoming a lien against the property after the date of this Contract. Buyer may in good faith contest any such taxes or assessments so long as no forfeiture or sale of the property is threatened as the result of such contest. Buyer agrees to pay when due any utility charges which may become liens superior to Seller's interest under this Contract. If real estate taxes and penalties are assessed against the property subsequent to date of this Contract because of a change in use prior to the date of this Contract for Open Space, Farm, Agricultural or Timber classifications approved by the County or because of a Senior Citizen's Declaration to Defer Property Taxes filed prior to the date of this Contract, Buyer may demand in writing payment of such taxes and penalties within 30 days. If payment is not made, Buyer may pay and deduct the amount thereof plus 5% penalty from the payments next becoming due Seller under the Contract.
- 13. INSURANCE. Buyer agrees to keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured under fire and extended coverage policies in an amount not less than the palances oved on obligations assumed by Buyer plus the balance due Seller, or full insurable value, whichever is lower. All policies shall be held by the Seller and be in such companies as the Seller may approve and have loss payable first to any holders of underlying encumbrances, then to Seller as their interests may appear and then to Buyer. Buyer may within 30 days after loss negotiate a contract to substantially restore the premises to their condition before the loss. If the insurance proceeds are sufficient to pay the contract price for restoration or if the Buyer deposits in escrow any deficiency with instructions to apply the funds on the restoration contract, the property shall be restored unless the underlying encumbrances provide otherwise. Otherwise the amount collected under any insurance policy shall be applied upon any amounts due hereunder in such order as the Seller shall determine. In the event of forfeiture, all rights of Buyer in insurance policies then in force shall pass to Seller.

LPB-44 (11/96)

page 3 of 6

mission and believe the about the selection of the property of the

- 14. NONPAYMENT OF TAXES, INSURANCE AND UTILIHES CONSTITUTING LIENS. If Buyer fails to pay taxes or assessments, insurance preniums or utility charges constituting liens prior to Seller's interest under this Contract. Seller may pay such items and Buyer shall forthwith pay Seller the amount thereof plus a late charge of 5% of the amount thereof plus any costs and attorney's fees incurred in connection with making such payment.
- 15. CONDITION OF PROPERTY. Buyer accepts the property in its present condition and acknowledges that Seller, his agents and subagents have made no representation or warranty concerning the physical condition of the property or the uses to which it may be put other than as set forth herein. Buyer agrees to maintain the property in such condition as complies with all applicable laws.
- 16. RISK OF LOSS. Buyer shall bear the risk of loss for destruction or condemnation of the property. Any such loss shall not relieve Buyer from any of Buyer's obligations pursuant to this Contract.
- 17. WASTE. Buyer shall keep the property in good repair and shall not commit or suffer waste or willful damage to or destruction of the property. Buyer shall not remove commercial timber without the written consent of Seller.
- 18. AGRICULTURAL USE. If this property is to be used principally for agricultural purposes, Buyer agrees to conduct farm and livestock operations in accordance with good husbandry practices. In the event a forfeiture action is instituted, Buyer consents to Seller's entry on the premises to take any reasonable action to conserve soil, crops, trees and livestock.
- 19. CONDEMNATION. Seller and buyer may each appear as owners of an interest in the property in any action concerning condemnation of any part of the property. Buyer may within 30 days after condemnation and removal of improvements, negotiate a contract to substantially restore the premises to their condition before the removal. If the condemnation proceeds are sufficient to pay the contract price for restoration or if the Buyer deposits in escrow any deficiency with instructions to apply the funds on the restoration contract, the property shall be restored unless underlying encumbrances provide otherwise. Otherwise, proceeds of the award shall be applied in payment of the balance due on the purchase price, as Seller may direct.
- 20. DEFAULT. If the Buyer fails to observe or perform any term, covenant or condition of this Contract, Seller may:
 - (a) Suit for Installments. Sue for any delinquent periodic payment; or
 - (b) Specific Performance. Sue for specific performance of any of Buyer's obligations pursuant to this Contract; or
- (c) Forfeit Buyer's Interest. Forfeit this Contract pursuant to Ch. 61.30, RCW, as it is presently enacted and may bereafter be amended. The effect of such forfeiture includes: (i) all right, title and interest in the property of the Buyer and all persons claiming through the Buyer shall be terminated; (ii) the Buyer's rights under the Contract shall be canceled; (iii) all sums previously paid under the Contract shall belong to and be retained by the Seller or other person to whom paid and entitled thereto; (iv) all improvements made to and unharvested crops on the property shall belong to the Seller; and (v) Buyer shall be required to surrender possession of the property, improvements, and unharvested crops to the Seller 10 days after the forfeiture.
- (d) Acceleration of Balance Due. Give Buyer written notice demanding payment of said delinquencies and payment of a late charge of 5% of the amount of such delinquent payments and payment of Seller's reasonable automy's fees and costs incurred for services in preparing and sending such Notice and stating that if payment pursuant to said Notice is not received within thirty (30) days after the date said Notice is either deposited in the mail addressed to the Buyer or personally delivered to the Buyer, the entire behance owing, including interest, will become irramediately due and payable. Seller may thereupon institute suit for payment of such balance, interest, late charge and reasonable attorneys' fees and costs.
 - (e) Judicial Foreclosure. Sue to foreclose this contract as a mortgage, in which event Buyer may be liable for a deficiency.
- 21. RECEIVER. If Seller has instituted any proceedings specified in Paragraph 2O and Buyer is receiving rental or other income from the property. Buyer agrees that the appointment of a receiver for the property is necessary to protect Seller's interest.
- 22. BUYER'S REMEDY FOR SELLER'S DEFAULT. If Seller fails to observe or perform any term, covenant or condition of this Contract, Buyer may, after 30 days' written notice to Seller, institute suit for damages or specific performance unless the breaches designated in said notice are cured.
- 23. NON-WAIVER. Failure of either party to insist upon strict performance of the other party's obligations hereunder shall not be construed as a waiver of strict performance thereafter of all of the other party's obligations hereunder and shall not prejudice any remedies as provided berein.

LPB-44 (11/96)

page 4 of 6

29. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the impression of the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: But the property of the property of the property of the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or forceloale of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the in of the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire is a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the hall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable sursuant to this Paragraph; provided the transfere other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the absequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transfere.	the oreach agrees to pay
A such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when a such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when a such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when a such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when a such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when a such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when a such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when a such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when a such other party may such a suspense of this Contract. 6. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Contract, successors and assigns of the Selter and the Buyer. 8. OPTIONAL PROVISION SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer or not property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitution grees to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commental Code reflecting such security interest. 9. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the imperithent the prior written consent of Selter, which consent will not make any substantial alteration to the imperithent the prior written consent of Selter, (a) contract, Selter may at any time thereafter either raise the inferior property selters in the provision of the purchase price due and spatiale. If one or more of the entitle capable seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 year (including options for renewalls), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not e	ote The according
Solder shall also be either personally served or shall be sent certified mail, return receipt requested and Buyer at such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when Seller shall also be sent to any institution receiving payments on the Coutract. Time FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Contract, Successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment the provisions of this Contract, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. BY OPTIONAL PROVISION - SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer of mail property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutives to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. SELLER INITIALS: BY OPTIONAL PROVISION - ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the imposition the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BY OPTIONAL PROVISION - DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) see the group of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire behavior of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire property of this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire accordance, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the entire purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire purchase price of declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire purchase price of d	hall be entitled to receive
Seller shall also be sent to any institution receiving payments on the Contract. 5. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Contract. 5. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Contract. 7. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment the provisions of this Contract, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 8. OPTIONAL PROVISION - SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer or mail property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitution upon brooking grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitution grees to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. SELLER INITIALS: B. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the imperithent the price written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: B. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) see of any of the Buyer's interest in the property of this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price of declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one of ore one of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items(a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all considers Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a lease of session in transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable transact to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnation and a transfer by inheritance will not enable transact to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnate agrees in writing that th	
such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Notices shall be deemed given when Seller shall also be sent to any institution receibing payments on the Contract. 5. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Contract. 5. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment the provisions of this Contraction, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 5. OPTIONAL PROVISION - SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer menal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of the nature which Buyer owns free and of uyer hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutives to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. 5. SELLER INITIALS: B. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the imperiation that the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. 5. SELLER INITIALS: B. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) see conveys, sell-lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, (g) permits a forfeiture or foreclobe of one of othe purchase price of declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire be purchase price of declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. The one or more of the entire datance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire acceptance of the purchase price of declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of one of the purchase price of declare the entire balance of the purchase price of the purchase price of declare the entire balance of the purchase price due to the declare the entire balance of the purchase price of the balance of the purchase price of the	by regular first class mail
5. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Control. 5. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment the provisions of this Control. 5. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment the provisions of this Control. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION - SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer in mal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like nature which Buyer owns free and cluyer hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutives to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commential Code reflecting such security interest. 5. SELLER 1. INITIALS: B. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the impetition the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. 5. SELLER 1. INITIALS: B. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) see of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selfer may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the anil caushe Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	
5. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Control. 5. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment the provisions of this Control. 5. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment the provisions of this Control. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer mad property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like nature which Buyer owns free and cluyer hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutives to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commential Code reflecting such security interest. 5. SELLER 1. INITIALS: B. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the impetition the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. 5. SELLER 1. INITIALS: B. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) seed any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the anit in a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the entire successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the entire to take the above action. A lease of fess than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transferee, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bequent transaction involving the property	, and to Seller at
5. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of any obligations pursuant to this Control. 5. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment the provisions of this Control. 5. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment the provisions of this Control. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer mad property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like nature which Buyer owns free and cluyer hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutives to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commential Code reflecting such security interest. 5. SELLER 1. INITIALS: B. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the impetition the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. 5. SELLER 1. INITIALS: B. 6. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) seed any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the anit in a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the entire successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the entire to take the above action. A lease of fess than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transferee, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bequent transaction involving the property	
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignment the provisions of this Contracts, successors and assigns of the Setter and the Buyer. Deptional Provision - Substitution and Security on Personal Property. Buyer of and property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like nature which Buyer owns free and cluyer hereby grants Setter a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutions to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. SELLER INITIALS: BY INITIALS:	served or mailed. Notice
8. OPTIONAL PROVISION SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer or and property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like nature which Buyer owns free and of upter bereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitution upter bereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitution property in the security interest. SELLER INITIALS: BY INITIALS: B	tract.
uper hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutives to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. SELLER INITIALS: B OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the imperithent the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: B OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) see the of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the in the property transfers in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the in the property are transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the entire composition, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resum to this Paragraph; provided the transfere other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferee.	et shall be binding on the
optional property grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 and future substitutives to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflecting such security interest. SELLER INITIALS: B OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the importance the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withhold. SELLER INITIALS: B OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sellers in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the entire consent to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable season to this Paragraph; provided the transfere other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the deequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferee.	
DETIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the imprished the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER SELLER INITIALS: BUYER WINDIAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the imprished the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUYER WINDIALS: BUYER WIN	ay substitute for any per-
SELLER INITIALS: BY SELLER IN	ear of any encumbrances.
SELLER INITIALS: Description of Seller, which consent will not make any substantial alteration to the imposition the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BI OPTIONAL PROVISION — DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys. (b) see contracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property. (g) permits a forfeiture or forcedo lee of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (s) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all mable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	ons for such property and
OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any substantial alteration to the imprishout the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld. SELLER INITIALS: BUTIALS:	
SELLER INITIALS: BI OPTIONAL PROVISION — DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sell converts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property. (g) permits a forfeiture or forcelote of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable seamt to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	UYER
SELLER INITIALS: DIFFONAL PROVISION — DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) selections to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property. (g) permits a forfeiture or forcelor of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the interpretate or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable season to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the property entered into by the transferce.	
SELLER INITIALS: BI OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) selections of converses to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property. (g) permits a forfeiture or forcelose of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnation agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	
SELLER INITIALS: BI OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SALE. If Buyer, without written consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) selections of converses to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property. (g) permits a forfeiture or forcelose of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnation agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	
le of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (s) through (g) above of 49% or more of the sall enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	EYER
le of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the enti- a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (s) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all coable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer ayer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnation agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	
le of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the enti- a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (s) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all coable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer ayer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnation agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	-44
le of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all coable Seller to take the above action. A lease of fess than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnation agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	-
le of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Selier may at any time thereafter either raise the in the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all coable Seller to take the above action. A lease of fess than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnation agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	
she purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and payable. If one or more of the entire a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the all coable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnate agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	lls, (c) leases, (d) assigns,
a corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through (g) above of 49% or more of the enti- all mable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transfere other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	sure or trustee or sheriff's
all mable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including options for renewals), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transfere other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	
typer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer by inheritance will not enable resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	and the second second
resumt to this Paragraph; provided the transferree other than a condemnor agrees in writing that the provisions of the bacquent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferree.	
because transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	C-11
SELLER	is paragraph apply to any
SELLER INITIALS: BU	
B(
	YER
	-
	e e
	e*
PB-44 (11/96)	÷ .
	page 5 of 6

.

SELLER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of such prepayments, incers prepayment pena n addition to payments on the perchase price
	INITIALS:	BUYER
		•
OPTIONAL PROVISION PERK	ODIC PAYMENTS ON TAXES AND INSURAN	CC In the
chase price, Buyer agrees to pay Seller	such portion of the real estate taxes and assessment year based on Selfer's reasonable autimotion	one in addition to the periodic payments on
ely total the amount due during the curr	rent year based on Selfer's reasonable estimate.	ents and tire insurance premium as will appr
Dayments during the growth		
h "reserve" navmente (mm B	1 ke \$	per
		real estate taxes and insurance premiums if:
eficit balances and channel coats. But	e account. Buyer and Seller shall adjust the reserver agrees to bring the reserver account between	ve account in April of each year to refine and
Bby	er agrees to bring the reserve account balance to	a minimum of \$10 at the time of adjustment
SELLER		
	INITIALS:	BUYER
<u> </u>		
	- 6.75	
ADDENDA. Any addenda attached be	CITIO for a man of this G	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ect constitutes the entire agreement of the parties ay be amended only in writing executed by Seller	200 Saver
the parties in the parties in the s	signed and sealed this Contract the day and year i	first above written
Sold see	signed and scaled this Contract the day and year i	first above written.
Seller	signed and scaled this Contract the day and year	first above written. BUYER
Russ Soul	signed and scaled this Contract the day and year	first above written.
Scher Russ Saynor	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Ques Hou	no Im	first above written.
Russ Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Soul	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Soul	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Soul	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Soul	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Soul	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Soul	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Ques Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Ques Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Russ Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frantis
Ques Hou	no Im	first above written. BUYER Marie Frank

TATE OF WASHINGTON, SS.		ACKNOWLEDGME	NT - Individual
ounty of Jka Mania			
On this day personally appeared before me_	Russ 60	210/	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	/		to me known
be the individual(s) described in and who execute	d the within and foregoing instrum	ent, and acknowledged that	
gned the same as his free	and voluntary act and deed, for it	he uses and purposes therein	mentioned
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this_	day of	Septenter	
			4. 1
	_		₩.
Notary Public	- '		- 6.
State of Washington			_ %
JAMES R COPELAND, JE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	·	. ,,	
September 13,2003	JAR	gette a	
	Natury Public in a residing at	and for the State of Washingt	OM.
	30.	00447071	
	my appointment expires	9-17-20	<i>yo</i>
			
TATE OF WASHINGTON,		-	
> <<		ACKNOWLEDGMEN	IT - Corporate
ounty of	77		
On this day of	, 19 before me, the under	iened a Notary Dublic in	d fan sky far
ashington, duly commissioned and sworn, per	sounlly appeared	y and a storage rubble in 25	G FOR LINE STREE OF
bos		to me	
President and 3		io me	AIRWE to be the
the corporation that executed the foregoing			
	and active and active accepted the	sale instrument to be the fr	ce and voluntary
and deed of said corneration, for the uses and not			
t and deed of said corporation, for the uses and pur			
t and deed of said corporation, for the uses and pur thorized to execute the said instrument and that			-
thorized to execute the said instrument and that	the seal affixed (if any) is the corp	porate sect of said corporation	1
	the seal affixed (if any) is the corp	porate sect of said corporation	1
thorized to execute the said instrument and that	the seal affixed (if any) is the corp	porate sect of said corporation	5
thorized to execute the said instrument and that	the seal affixed (if any) is the corp	porate sect of said corporation)
thorized to execute the said instrument and that	the seal affixed (if any) is the corp	porate sect of said corporation	
thorized to execute the said instrument and that	the seal affixed (if any) is the corp	porate sect of said corporation	
thorized to execute the said instrument and that	the seal affixed (if any) is the corp	porate sect of said corporation	
thorized to execute the said instrument and that	the seal affixed (if any) is the corporate the day and year first above w	porate sec! of said corporation)`
thorized to execute the said instrument and that	the seal affixed (if any) is the corporate the day and year first above w	porate sect of said corporation)`
thorized to execute the said instrument and that Witness my hand and official seal hereto affi	the seal affixed (if any) is the corporate the day and year first above we note that the day and year first above we not the day and year first above we note that the day and year first above we not that the day are day and year first above we not the day and year first above we were the day and	porate sec! of said corporation)`
thorized to execute the said instrument and that	the seal affixed (if any) is the corporate the day and year first above we will be a seal of the day and year first above we will be day a	porate sec! of said corporation)
thorized to execute the said instrument and that Witness my hand and official seal hereto affi	the seal affixed (if any) is the corporate the day and year first above we will be a seal of the day and year first above we will be day a	porate sec! of said corporation)

	of Washing of Jkn					ACKN	iOWLEDGM	IENT - In	oividua
Ont	his day personall	y appeared before m	¢	Lynn	Mari	احد	Risjor	d	
									e known
igned the	same as	ribed in and who exer	for and and	n and foregoin	ig instrument	, and ack	nadi başbal wor	_ <u> </u>	د
۲.		her	ire and votun	kary act and o	leed, for the	uses and	purposes there	in mention	N.
GIV	EN under my hand	d and official seal thi	s_78	day of	5 e	ote	nber		99
								4	·
1	Note	- Post	<u>`</u>					T.	
ľ		ry Public Washington					· ·	- 4	h
- 1		OPELAND, JR							1
	MY COMM	ISION EXPIRES	` 	٠.			1.00		7
	Septem	ber 13,2003	_		3 R	2~	he a		
•	÷ , *		-		ublic in and at Sile va	for the S	tate of Washin	gton,	
· .			W			100			
	: .		M	y appointmen	d expires		-17-20	' 7	4
				-			The state of		
ounty of		} ss.	•	- 47	lle.	70	WLEDGME		
On th	is day of _ n, duly commiss	ioned and sworn, p	ersonally app	. before me,	lle.	70	T		
On thi	is day of _ n, duly commiss	ioned and sworn, p	ersonany app	eared	the undersign	ed, a No	T	nd for the S	State of
On thi	is day of _ n, duly commiss President a	ioned and sworn, p	Secretary, rés	spectively, of	the undersign	ed, a No	ary Public in a	nd for the S	be the
On the	is day of n, duly commissi President a resporation that e	ioned and sworn, p	Secretary, rés	spectively, of	the undersign	ed, a No	to me	nd for the S	be the
On thi	is day of _ n, duly commissi President a oxporazion that e	ioned and sworn, p ar und xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p	Secretary, résing instrument, urposes thereir	spectively, of and acknowled mentioned, a	the undersign	d instrum	to me	known to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	President a proporation that e of said corporation care the said	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, résignistrument, urposes thereint the seal affin	spectively, of and acknowle mentioned, a xed (if any) is	the undersign	d instrum	to me	known to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	President a proporation that e of said corporation care the said	ioned and sworn, p ar und xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p	Secretary, résignistrument, urposes thereint the seal affin	spectively, of and acknowle mentioned, a xed (if any) is	the undersign	d instrum	to me	known to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	President a proporation that e of said corporation care the said	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, résignistrument, urposes thereint the seal affin	spectively, of and acknowle mentioned, a xed (if any) is	the undersign	d instrum	to me	known to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	President a proporation that e of said corporation care the said	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, résignistrument, urposes thereint the seal affin	spectively, of and acknowle mentioned, a xed (if any) is	the undersign	d instrum	to me	known to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	President a proporation that e of said corporation care the said	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, résignistrument, urposes thereint the seal affin	spectively, of and acknowle mentioned, a xed (if any) is	the undersign	d instrum	to me	known to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	President a proporation that e of said corporation care the said	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, résignistrument, urposes thereint the seal affin	spectively, of and acknowle mentioned, a xed (if any) is	the undersign	d instrum	to me	known to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	President a proporation that e of said corporation care the said	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, résignistrument, urposes thereint the seal affin	spectively, of and acknowle mentioned, a xed (if any) is	the undersign	d instrum	to me	known to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	President a proporation that e of said corporation care the said	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, résignistrument, urposes thereint the seal affin	spectively, of and acknowled a mentioned, a xed (if any) is and year first	the undersign	d instrumented that	to me	sknown to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	President a proporation that e of said corporation care the said	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, résignistrument, urposes thereint the seal affin	spectively, of and acknowled mentioned a xed (if any) is and year first	the undersign	d instrumented that	to me	sknown to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	President a proporation that e of said corporation care the said	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, res	spectively, of and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge and year first y	the undersign	d instrumented that	to me	sknown to	be the
On this ashington the contact and deed thorized a	president a proporation that e of said corporation that e of said corporation execute the saids my hand and o	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, res	spectively, of and acknowled mentioned a xed (if any) is and year first	the undersign	d instrumented that	to me	sknown to	be the
On this ashington the contract of the contract	President a presid	ioned and sworn, p ar and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha fficial seal hereto af	Secretary, resident in the seal affinition of	spectively, of and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge and year first y	the undersign	d instrumented that	to me	sknown to	be the
On thi	President a corporation can be said corporation that e corporation that e corporation execute the said samy hand and o	ioned and sworn, p an and xecuted the foregoir on, for the uses and p d instrument and tha	Secretary, resident in the seal affinition of	spectively, of and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge and year first y	the undersign	d instrumented that	to me	sknown to	be the